

HB1156/863521/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1156
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “**Delegate R. Lewis**” and substitute “**Delegates R. Lewis, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Cullison, Guzzone, Hill, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Kipke, Lopez, Martinez, M. Morgan, Pena-Melnyk, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, Taveras, White, and Woods**”; in line 4, after “requiring” insert “, if a therapy management contract is entered into orally,”; in the same line, strike “a” and substitute “the”; and in line 5, strike “if it is entered into orally” and substitute “within a certain time period”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 4, after “**WRITING**” insert “**WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER ENTERING INTO THE THERAPY MANAGEMENT CONTRACT**”.